202402210048

02/21/2024 01:15 PM Pages: 1 of 4 Fees: \$306.50

	IAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) CSC 1-800-858-5294				
	-MAIL CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) SPRFiling@cscglobal.com				
). S	END ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
	2765 28806 CSC 801 Adlai Stevenson Drive Springfield, IL 62703 SEE BELOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT INF	ed In: Washington (Skagit) ORMATION	E ABOVE SPACE IS FO	OR FILING OFFICE USE:	ONLY
	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exa tf in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here		any part of the Debtor's na	me); if any part of the Individua	
ŀ	ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Big Sky West, L.L.C.				
R -	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
. N	MAILING ADDRESS 12521 Christianson Rd	CITY Anacortes	STATE WA	POSTAL CODE 98221	COUNTR
	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here	ct, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate provide the Individual Debtor information in item			l Debtor's nan
	2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			,	
R -			Labrica	NAME (O) (INSTALL (O)	Levisens
ľ	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
. N	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
	ECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR	SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secure	ed Party name (3a or 3b)		
	3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SaviBank				
			ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
[Вь. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	Abbilio		
R (Bb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME IAILING ADDRESS 1725 E. College Way	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Mount Vernon	STATE WA	POSTAL CODE 98273	COUNTR
ج د د ا	nalLing address 1725 E. College Way	Mount Vernon	STATE WA		1
. M		Mount Vernon	state WA		

5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative						
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:	6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box:					
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing					
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Bu	yer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor					
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: 7900001407	2765 28806					

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Big Sky West, L.L.C. 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name or Debtor name that did not fit in line 1b or 2b of the Financing Statement (Form UCC1) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the mailing address in line 10c 10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 10c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 11. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (11a or 11b) 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 11c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) 14. This FINANCING STATEMENT: covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 16. Description of real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest): Big Sky West, L.L.C. Please see attached Exhibit A. 12521 Christianson Rd, Anacortes, WA, 98221 17. MISCELLANEOUS:

SECURED PARTY COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (Form UCC1Ad) (Rev. 07/01/23)

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

ALTA COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE

ISSUED BY STEWART TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY

Exhibit A

File No.: 23-19419-TO Loan No.: 7900001406

All that portion of the Southwest ¼ of the Northwest ¼ and the Northwest ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 4, Township 34 North, Range 2 East, W.M., described as follows:

Commencing at the West ¼ corner of said Section 4; thence South 1°2'00" West 55.50 feet; thence South 88°52'00" East 139.76 feet to the true point of beginning; thence North for a distance of 158.58 feet, more or less, to the South line of State Highway right-of-way as conveyed to the State of Washington by deed recorded March 6, 1961, under Auditor's File No. 604860, records of Skagit County, Washington; thence Southeasterly along the Southerly line of said State Highway for 308.27 feet, more or less, to a point 425.00 feet East of the West line of said Section 4; thence South to a point lying South 67°52'20" East from the true point of beginning; thence North 67°52'20" West a distance of 308.27 feet more or less, to the point of beginning, EXCEPT the West 65.00 feet thereof.

TOGETHER WITH a tract of land lying in the Southwest ¼ of the Northwest ¼ of the Northwest ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 4, Township 34 North, Range 2 East of the Willamette Meridian, described as follows: Commencing at the West Quarter corner of said Section 4; thence South 1°02'00" West, 55.50 feet; thence South 88°52'00" East, 139.76 feet; thence South 67°52'20" East, 69.67 feet to the true point of beginning; thence South 67°52'20" East approximately 238.86 feet, more or less, to a point 425 feet East of the West line of said Section 4; thence North 87°44'47" West, 89.93 feet; thence North 75°32'10" West, 133.73 feet; thence North 88°56'23" West, 20.00 feet; thence South 1°03'37" West, 170.66 feet; thence North 88°56'23" West, 170.00 feet; thence North 1°03'37" East, 20.00 feet; thence North 88°56'23" East, 150.00 feet; thence North 1°03'37" East, 218.09 feet; thence South 67°52'20" East, 42.87 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

TOGETHER WITH A non-exclusive easement for ingress, egress and utilities over, across and under the South 30 feet of both Tracts 1 and 2 described below and a non-exclusive easement for ingress, egress and utilities over, across and under a 30 foot wide strip of land lying within the North 50 feet of both Tracts 1 and 2 described below:

Tract 1: The West 65.00 feet of the that portion of the Southwest ¼ of the Northwest ¼ and the Northwest ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 4, Township 34 North, Range 2 East, W.M., described as follows:

Commencing at the West ½ corner of said Section 4; thence South 1°2'00" West 55.50 feet; thence South 88°52'00" East 139.76 feet to the true point of beginning; thence North for a distance of 158.58 feet, more or less, to the South line of State Highway right-of-way as conveyed to the State of Washington by deed recorded March 6, 1961, under Auditor's File No. 604860, records of Skagit County, Washington; thence Southeasterly along the Southerly line of said State Highway for 308.27 feet, more or less, to a point 425.00 feet East of the West line of said Section 4; thence South to a point lying South 67°52'20" East from the true point of beginning; thence North 67°52'20 West a distance of 308.27 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Tract 2: That portion of the West ½ of Section 4, Township 34 North, Range 2 East W.M., described as follows:

Commencing at the West 1/4 corner of said Section 4; thence South 2°24'00" West along the West line of said

This page is only a part of a 2016 ALTA® Commitment for Title Insurance. This Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B, Part I—Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II—Exceptions; and a countersignature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be in electronic form.

Copyright 2006-2016 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved.

The use of this Form (or any derivative thereof) is restricted to ALTA licensees and ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited. Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association.

File No. 23-19419-TO

ALTA Commitment For Title Insurance 8-1-16 (4-2-18)

Page 13 of 14



ALTA COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE

ISSUED BY STEWART TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY

section, 55.50 feet; thence South 87°30'00" East 25 feet to the true point of beginning (said point being on the East margin of March Point Road); thence South 87°30'00" East 114.76 feet to the East line of that certain tract conveyed to George D. Sullivan et ux by deed recorded July 16, 1947, under Auditor's File No. 406718; thence North 2'24'00" East along the East line of said Sullivan tract 158.58 feet, more or less, to the Southerly line of those premises condemned by the State of Washington for highway purposes by decree entered June 5, 1961, in Skagit County Superior Court Cause No. 26055; thence Westerly along the Southerly line of said highway 119.20, more or less, to the East margin of March Point Road; thence South 1°55'45" West along said East margin, a distance of 130.78 feet: thence continue along said East margin South 2°24'00" West 55.66 feet to the point of beginning.

This page is only a part of a 2016 ALTA® Commitment for Title Insurance. This Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B, Part I—Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II—Exceptions; and a countersignature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be in electronic form.

Copyright 2006-2016 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved.

The use of this Form (or any derivative thereof) is restricted to ALTA licensees and ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited. Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association.

File No. 23-19419-TO ALTA Commitment For Title Insurance 8-1-16 (4-2-18) Page 14 of 14

